## Cypress Cove Nudist Resort Wins 2020 Tripadvisor Travelers' Choice Award for Travelers' Choice Winner

Cypress Cove Nudist Resort Recognized Among Best in United States, Based on Outstanding 2019 Traveler Reviews

**Kissimmee, Florida – August 15, 2020** – Cypress Cove Nudist Resort today announced it has been recognized as a 2020 Travelers' Choice award-winner for Travelers' Choice Winner. Based on a full year of Tripadvisor reviews, prior to any changes caused by the pandemic, award winners are known for consistently receiving great traveler feedback, placing them in the top 10% of hospitality businesses around the globe.

"Winners of the 2020 Travelers' Choice Awards should be proud of this distinguished recognition," said Kanika Soni, Chief Commercial Officer at Tripadvisor. "Although it's been a challenging year for travel and hospitality, we want to celebrate our partners' achievements. Award winners are beloved for their exceptional service and quality. Not only are these winners well deserving, they are also a great source of inspiration for travelers as the world begins to venture out again."

To see travler reviews and popular amenities of Cypress Cove Nudist Resort, visit <a href="https://www.tripadvisor.com/Hotel">https://www.tripadvisor.com/Hotel</a> Review-g34352-d84700-Reviews-Cypress Cove Nudist Resort-Kissimmee Florida.html.

## **About Cypress Cove Nudist Resort**

Since 1964, Cypress Cove Nudist Resort has been the premier family-friendly, clothes-free vacation destination in Florida for visitors from around the world. Conveniently located in Central Florida near all the Orlando attractions, the 300-acre family-owned resort boasts 84 luxurious villa hotel rooms and apartments, a modern RV park, campsites, a 50-acre lake for water sports, 2 sparkling pools, tennis and pickleball courts, and a residential community. With weekly entertainment, themed weekends, and annual special events there is always something fun happening at Cypress Cove. Enjoy Florida naturally! Visit CypressCoveResort.com or connect with us on Facebook @cypresscove and on Twitter @covenudist.

## **About Tripadvisor**

Tripadvisor, the world's largest travel platform\*, helps 463 million travelers each month\*\* make every trip their best trip.

Travelers across the globe use the Tripadvisor site and app to browse more than 860 million reviews and opinions of 8.7 million accommodations, restaurants, experiences, airlines and cruises. Whether planning or on a trip, travelers turn to Tripadvisor to compare low prices on hotels, flights and cruises, book popular tours and attractions, as well as reserve tables at great restaurants. Tripadvisor, the ultimate travel companion, is available in 49 markets and 28 languages.

The subsidiaries and affiliates of Tripadvisor, Inc. (NASDAQ:TRIP) own and operate a portfolio of websites and businesses, including the following travel media brands:

www.bokun.io, www.cruisecritic.com, www.flipkey.com, www.thefork.com (including www.lafourchette.com, www.lafourchette.com, www.lafourchette.com, www.lafourchette.com, www.holidaylettings.co.uk, www.housetrip.com, www.jetsetter.com, www.niumba.com, www.seatguru.com, www.singleplatform.com, www.vacationhomerentals.com and www.viator.com.

- \* Source: Jumpshot for Tripadvisor Sites, worldwide, November 2019
- \*\* Source: Tripadvisor internal log files, average monthly unique visitors, Q3 2019

###